
1st RACE. (CS2) Post 1:00PM Claiming $20,000
PURSE $49,000 (Includes $16,200 from KTDF) 8 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 MANAGE XPECTATIONS (L) '22 F $20,000 E0 118 Hernandez, C C D M Racing Stable LLC, Blue Tarp III LLC and Blue

Tarp Fore LLC
McGee, P

2 ANIMAL FRIES (L) '20 M $20,000 E0 122 Cannon, D Willow Lake Racing Newton, T
3 EYES OF GOLD (L) '20 M $20,000 E0 122 Machado, L Hancock, J Sims, M
4 TIZ SALTY (L) '21 F $20,000 E0 122 Torres, C Shive, C Thompson, M
5 MISS MAKENNA (L) '22 F $20,000 E0 118 Gutierrez, M House, G House, G
6 WILD ACCLAIM (L) '20 M $20,000 E0 122 Morales, E Park, D McKeever, A
7 TARRAGON (L) '22 F $20,000 E6 118 Esquivel, E Jurado, L A Jurado, L A
8 ONMYWAYTOSAVTHDAY (L) '21 F $20,000 E0 122 Gaffalione, T Jacobson, D Jacobson, D
Blinkers On: Eyes of Gold

8
2nd RACE. (CX7) Post 1:32PM MAIDEN AUCTION
PURSE $85,000 (Includes $26,000 from KTDF) 8 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 DENISE SAYS NO '23 F E0 119 Cedillo, A Moger, Inc., Morris, Randy and Riley, Mark Moger, Jr., E
2 CLICK '23 F E0 119 Concepcion, A Martin Racing Stable LLC, D and B Racing, LLC (William

Martin, Jr.), Circustown Racing Stables, LLC and
Gorsky, Bob

Calhoun, W. Bret

3 CLASSIC GLIDE '23 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T Thornton, Timothy C., Cloonan, Michael P. and Medina,
Robert

Medina, R

4 HONOR AZTECA '23 F E0 119 Graham, J Voss, Gene A., Detmar, Wayne and Shepard, Kent Desormeaux, J
5 CAIROSA '23 F E0 119 Beschizza, A Avison, K Vaughan, E
6 LEXICO '23 F E0 119 Curtis, B Calumet Farm Beckman, D
7 NOROOMFORMISCHIEF '23 F E0 119 Saez, L Mulholland Farm Ennis, J
8 GREATEST '23 F E0 119 Ortiz, Jr., I Rosenblum, H Casse, M
9 STRUCK AT MIDNIGHT '23 F R6 119 Ortiz, J L Foster, Randall, Nestor, Matthew, Rachiele, Sam and

KPR Four Stables, LLC
Sharp, J

10 NAPOLI '23 F E0 119 Machado, L Justice Stables, LLC Correas IV, I
Blinkers On: Cairosa; Classic Glide; Denise Says No

10
3rd RACE. (CX5) Post 2:04PM Claiming $40,000
PURSE $58,000 (Includes $19,200 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 LAMBO (L) '21 C $40,000 E0 121 Torres, J Howard, M Howard, M
2 NACHO BAR (L) '22 G $40,000 118 Saez, G Murphy, Travis Swan and Trent, Matt Murphy, T
3 BRAVE BLEND (L) '21 G $40,000 E0 121 Ortiz, Jr., I Starry Night Racing Sweezey, J
4 COLONEL CALIENTE (L) '22 C $40,000 E0 118 Gaffalione, T Bianco, Jr., J Maker, M
5 TOM CAT TUESDAY (L) '22 C $40,000 E0 120 Asmussen, K Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
6 REDACTED (L) '22 C $40,000 R11 118 Arrieta, F Team Adams Racing LLC Hancock, D
7 GUARDIAN (L) '22 G $40,000 E0 118 Ortiz, J L Dant, J Foster, E
8 HONEST AL (L) '21 G $40,000 E0 121 Asmussen, E Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
9 MCILROY (L) '22 C $40,000 E0 118 Morales, E Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J. Garcia, G

9
4th RACE. (C2) Post 2:36PM MaidenThe Benson

Julep Cup by Mrs. Gayle M. Benson
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 RAPOPORT (L) '21 G E0 124 Ortiz, Jr., I WinStar Farm LLC Walden, W
2 POST GAME (L) '22 G E0 120 Saez, L C R K Stable, LLC Eurton, P
3 CLEAR THE BEACH (L) '22 C E0 120 Beschizza, A NBS Stable Danner, K
4 DR. SAIKALI (L) '22 G E0 120 Cedillo, A Moger, S Moger, Jr., E
5 CANT STOP MUNNINGS (L) '22 C E0 120 Espinoza, V Hill, Jim and Susan Lynch, B
6 BESSAMAY (L) '22 C E0 120 Arrieta, F Amerman Racing Stables, LLC Lynch, B
7 MONEY MAN '22 G E0 120 Graham, J Everest Stables, Inc. Heath, D
8 MARY'S LAD (IRE) (L) '22 G E0 120 Curtis, B Graham Grace Stable Beckman, D
9 TAP ME A SONG (L) '22 G E0 120 Asmussen, K Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables LLC Santamaria, C
10 EN FUEGO (L) '22 C E0 120 Concepcion, A Grandview Equine and LNJ Foxwoods Arnold, II, G.R.
11 BESTBALL (L) '22 C E0 120 Juarez, N Vegas Whispers LLC Heath, D
12 OUTOFPI (L) '22 C E0 120 Cheminaud, V Gonzalez, Reina E., Kitchen, Jeff, Viramontes, Jorge E.

and Gerstel, Tom
Gonzalez, R

--Also Eligibles--
13 COURAGEOUS CLAY (L) '22 G E0 120 Hernandez, C McLean Racing Club Lovell, M
14 ICE WOLF (L) '21 C E0 124 Gaffalione, T(2) Lloyd Madison Farms IV LLC Foley, G
15 MR BOBO (L) '21 C E0 124 Machado, L Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC O'Dwyer, J
16 PROUDLY HAILED (GB) (L) '22 C E0 120 Gaffalione, T(1) JWS Racing LLC Sisterson, J
Blinkers Off: Mr Bobo
Blinkers On: Outofpi
Cheek Pieces On: Clear the Beach

12-4AE-4EXC
5th RACE. (C1) Post 3:08PM MaidenThe Upson Downs

Julep Cup by Upson Downs Farm
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) Beard Course (7 Furlongs and 184 feet)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 QUEENSTOWN '23 F E0 119 Torres, J Godolphin, LLC Harty, E
2 JOKE MAKER '23 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T(1) Archer, Scott, Yoshida, Naoya and Los Redos Racing

Club
Brisset, R

3 RED RAINBOW '23 F E0 119 Arrieta, F Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. Wismer, G
4 FROSTY MOJITO '23 F E0 119 Bocachica, O Hall Stables LLC McEntee, P
5 TOUCH OF AN ANGEL '23 F E0 119 Saez, L Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC, CJ Thoroughbreds and

Platts, Joey
D'Amato, P

6 COCO CONNECT '23 F E0 119 Morales, E BSF Equine Athlete LLC Ennis, J
7 STICKER SHOCK '23 F E0 119 Ortiz, Jr., I Gary and Mary West Cox, B
8 MOJO PROMISE '23 F E0 119 Asmussen, K Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
9 POWERED BY FAMILY '23 F E0 119 Concepcion, A St. Elias Stable and West Point Thoroughbreds DeVaux, C
10 THEORETICAL '23 F E0 119 Ortiz, J L Tranquility Lake Farms LLC Casse, N
11 FLAMING MAMA '23 F E0 119 Trejos, J Isaacs, P Sands, S
12 STARBRITE STARLITE '23 F E0 119 Machado, L Fortune Racing LLC (Russell Fortune III) Sims, P
--Also Eligibles--
13 CEARNACH '23 F E0 119 Torres, C Sierra Thoroughbreds Wilkes, I
14 ALL ABOUT YOU '23 F E0 119 Esquivel, E Brookdale Racing, Inc. McPeek, K
15 HOAKALEI '23 F 119 Gaffalione, T(2) Walmac Farm Davis, C
Blinkers On: Touch of an Angel

12-3AE
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6th RACE. (C6) Post 3:40PM Allowance Optional Claiming $80,000The Safari
Julep Cup by Susan Naylor & Safari North Farm

PURSE $130,000 (Includes $40,000 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000.
1 KEEP IT EASY (L) '22 C E0 118 Lanerie, C St. Elias Stable, West Point Thoroughbreds and CJ

Thoroughbreds
Romans, D

2 LEGALIZE (L) '21 C E0 121 Ortiz, Jr., I Twin Brook Stables, Belladonna Racing, LLC, Nice Guys
Stables, West Point Thoroughbreds, LLC, Iapetus
Racing, et al.

DeVaux, C

3 HAILSTORM (L) '21 C 121 Gaffalione, T Jacobson, D Jacobson, D
4 BEELINE (L) '21 C E0 121 Velazquez, J Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC, Estes, Scott and Meehan,

James J.
Mott, R

5 TOUGH CATCH (L) '22 C E0 118 Saez, L S.O.K. Racing, Gervais Racing, LLC, On Our Own Stable
LLC, Zak Stables and Stewart, Dallas

Stewart, D

6 SURLY FURIOUS (L) '18 G $80,000 E0 121 Machado, L Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. Wismer, G
7 SUNCROFT (L) '20 H 121 Ortiz, J L Jacobson, D Jacobson, D
8 ONE TRUE SHANCE (L) '22 G E0 118 Curtis, B Durrett Stables LLC Kenneally, E
9 DISTORTED PRO (L) '20 G $80,000 E0 123 Arrieta, F Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. Robertson, H
10 CLASSIFY (L) '20 H R2 121 Graham, J Mentz, J Robertson, H

10
7th RACE. (C5) Post 4:12PM AllowanceThe Newtownanner Stud

Julep Cup by Newtownanner Stud Farm
PURSE $120,000 (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 1/2 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 SADIE EARP '23 F E0 120 Gaffalione, T(2) Arnmore Thoroughbreds, LLC, Pascarella, Carl F. and

Pascarella, Yurie
Ward, W

2 BERT'S KNOTY GIRL '23 F E0 122 Beschizza, A REH LLC Engler, J
3 DIABLO SHIRAZ '23 F R9 122 Doyle, S Ennis, John, Crumbaugh Lane, Vance, Greg and Noriega,

Hayden
Ennis, J

4 SISTER TROIENNE '23 F E0 122 Gutierrez, M Woodslane Farm Lynch, B
5 OUR TWO GIRLS '23 F E0 120 Torres, C Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson), MJM Racing

and Magdalena Racing
McPeek, K

6 NICKEL SAVER '23 F E0 122 Esquivel, E Milam Farm, LLC McPeek, K
7 UNDISPUTABLE '23 F E0 120 Leparoux, J WinStar Farm LLC, On Our Own Stable LLC, Gervais

Racing LLC, and Stewart, Dallas
Stewart, D

8 BACK RING BUZZ '23 F E0 120 Saez, L Wycoff, Jordan V., Three Diamonds Farm and Paradise
Farms Corp.

Maker, M

9 WAR MADAM '23 F E1 122 Curtis, B Respect the Valleys, LLC and Ballyerin Racing LLC Meyers, M
10 SCREEN TEST '23 F E0 122 Ortiz, J L Amerman Racing Stables, LLC Motion, H. Graham
11 MEMORIZED '23 F E0 122 Ortiz, Jr., I Resolute Racing Brown, C
12 RED BERETTA '23 F E0 120 Roman, E Mana Racing Douaihy, M
--Also Eligibles--
13 DAME LAURA '23 F 122 Gaffalione, T(1) Godolphin, LLC Walsh, B
Blinkers Off: Red Beretta

12-1AE
8th RACE. (CX6) Post 4:44PM MaidenThe Glen Oak

Julep Cup by Mr. and Mrs. William Dickson
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 NU WHAT'S NEW (L) '22 G R1 121 Espinoza, V Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
2 HOMER'S ODYSSEY (L) '22 C E0 121 Asmussen, K Grantley Acres, Aristoboulos Racing, LLC and

Berkels0813
Asmussen, S

3 EL PRESTIGIO (L) '22 C E0 121 Ortiz, Jr., I Gase, B Asmussen, S
4 TITANIUM MAN (L) '22 C E0 121 Torres, C Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) and

Breen, Mark D.
Diodoro, R

5 BIG GARRY (L) '22 G E0 121 Leparoux, J Fab Four Stable, LLC King, B
6 BARKER (L) '22 G E0 121 Ortiz, J L Walmac Farm Davis, C
7 VALIANT HUMOR (L) '22 C E0 121 Graham, J Freedom My Way Stable, LLC and Flowers, Kelly Radosevich, S
8 SPELLMAKER (L) '22 C E6 121 Arrieta, R Nunez, O Irion, H
9 HOGIE THE PLAYER (L) '22 G E0 121 Concepcion, A Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. Wismer, G
10 ARTHUR JR (L) '22 G E0 121 Saez, L KatieRich Stables LLC Leitch, D
11 GOOD MOJO (L) '22 C E0 121 Morales, E Byers, B Forster, G
12 CALLING ON HEAVEN (L) '22 C E2 121 Gaffalione, T Wycoff, J Maker, M
--Also Eligibles--
13 CLASSIC ROCK (L) '22 C E9 121 Arrieta, F Romanik, D Azpurua, Jr., E
14 SUPER MS '21 G R10 124 Bealmear, J Pizzo, Jr., Peter S., Cochonour, Joseph, Murphy,

Michael E., Anderson, Roger, Powell, Nancy and
Holsapple, Krystle

Pizzo, Jr., P

15 CINISTER CIX (L) '22 C E0 121 Trejos, J Herrera, B Sands, S
Blinkers On: Valiant Humor

12-3AE
Off Races: C3 - C4 - C7 - C8 - CS1 - CS3 - CX4 - CX8 - CX9

Extra Races For Thursday, October 23, 2025
(Entries Close on Thursday, October 16, 2025)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $140,000. (Includes $43,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won $18,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Restricted, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or
Claiming Price $100,000.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since August 23 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $100,000
(Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

EIGHT AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $72,000. (Includes $23,600 from KTDF) For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since August 23 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

EIGHT AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

Section 17. Entry Examination by Attending Veterinarian.
(1) A horse shall only start if: (a) The horse has been examined by an attending
veterinarian licensed by the veterinary regulatory body in the jurisdiction
where the examination occurs within three (3) days after the close of entries
and no later than two (2) days before the race; and (b) The attending
veterinarian certifies and electronically submits a report to the Equine Medical
Director or its designee that the horse is in serviceable, sound racing condition.

Training Hours:
MAIN TRACK: 5:30am-10am (two breaks, 7-7:30 and 8:30-9) reserved timed
work window 10 mins after each break.
TRAINING TRACK: 5:30am-11am (no breaks).
GATE SCHOOLING: Tuesday-Sunday 6:30am-9:30am on the Main Track (Closed
Mondays). Gate closes promptly at 6:50AM and 8:20AM prior to each
renovation break.
PADDOCK SCHOOLING: RACE DAYS: 6-10am, 11:30-12:30pm . DARK DAYS:
6am-noon. (Paddock Schooling will not be available during the races.)

Horsemen-Please note that your KHRGC license will grant you and a guest
general admission. Horsemen's Hospitality will be in touch with all primary
owners of Stakes runners to share available accommodations for upgraded
hospitality on their race day. Contact: Stakes Accommodations (859)
288-4322, Undercard Accommodations (859) 288-4305. If you would like to
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X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN
Purse $110,000. (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $75,000)

EIGHT FURLONGS (Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $55,000. (Includes $18,600 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

EIGHT AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $48,000. (Includes $16,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

NINE FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN
Purse $110,000. (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000)

SIX FURLONGS

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $64,000. (Includes $21,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 23 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500

EIGHT AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

request seating please visit
https://www.keeneland.com/horsemens-hospitality-guide

HISA Rule 2276: Horseshoes
Surface Front Hind
Dirt 2 mm full outer rim, no grabs 4 mm full outer rim, 4mm grabs
Synthetic 2 mm full outer rim, no grabs 2 mm full outer rim, no grabs
Turf No Traction Devices No Traction Devices
**Note that Queens XTs and similar shoes are NOT permitted on turf,
synthetic, or on front shoes on dirt

StrideSAFE sensors will be worn by all starters during the Fall Meet.
StrideSAFE will provide a report to each trainer following the race (24-48hrs).
For questions contact Dr. Brown or Greg Pachman at
g.pachman@stridesafeusa.com Follow this link to view a short video explaining
StrideSAFE https://tinyurl.com/2a4j5prz

To reach the clockers use: 859-629-1327. This number can be texted set lists
and can be called to speak with Jan.

Please note, Keeneland will no longer accept Main Track Only (MTO) entries.

Trainers who wish to enter a horse at Keeneland are required to complete the
following: Trainer/Vet Agreement: A 2025 agreement signed by both the
trainer and his/her attending veterinarian must be on file at Keeneland. Signed
agreements can be emailed to SBrown@keeneland.com.

Entry Restrictions: Pursuant to the Regulations, trainers of all first-time
starters four years of age or older
and any horses that have not raced in the previous 365 days are required to (i)
contact a KHRGC Veterinarian to schedule an official work(s) and (ii) ensure
that all such horses are approved by such KHRGC Veterinarian PRIOR to entry.
Please consult the KHRGC Rules for further information. In addition, any
first-time starter (a) four years old or older or (b) three years old or older that
has not raced in the previous 365 days shall have an exam and published five
(5) furlong work in 1:03:00 or faster approved by the Keeneland Vice President
of Equine Safety (or his or her designee) PRIOR to entry. Finally, Keeneland's
Vice President of Equine Safety (or his or her designee) may require a
previously raced horse that has not raced within 150 days but has raced within
365 days to be evaluated PRIOR to entry and in addition any such horse must
meet all other applicable regulatory requirements. Following regulatory
veterinarian clearance for a horse who has not started in the previous 365
days OR a horse four years or older that is a first-time starter, the horse has
60 days in which to start or it will be required to work again for the regulatory
veterinarian with blood drawn to regain eligibility. Any unstarted horse six (6)
years old or older shall not be permitted to stable, race, work or train at any
Keeneland or TTC Facility unless approved in advance by the Keeneland Vice
President of Equine Safety or his/her authorized designee. Trainer will also not
enter in a race: (a) any horse that has finished twelve (12) or more lengths
behind the winner in each of its last five (5) consecutive starts, or (b) any
horse that has raced greater than four (4) times in the fifty-six (56) days
immediately preceding the race date.

KEENELAND RACE SHUTTLE: Sallee will provide daily shuttle service to
Keeneland from Churchill Downs, Trackside and The Thoroughbred Center.
VALID HEALTH and COGGINS CERTIFICATES MUST ACCOMPANY EACH HORSE
TO RIDE ON THE SHUTTLE-NO EXCEPTIONS! Sign-up must be done by noon the
day before the race. At CHURCHILL DOWNS the shuttle for horses in races 1
thru 5 WILL LEAVE at 6:30 am and for races 6 thru the last the shuttle WILL
LEAVE at 8:30 am FOR PICK UP TIMES AT TRACKSIDE AND CHURCHILL DOWNS
call Scott Montgomery at 859-509-5457. THE THOROUGHBRED CENTER call
the office at 800-967-8267. THE SHUTTLE IS TO BE USED FOR RACE DAY
HORSES ONLY-NO EXCEPTIONS!

Race for the full purse amount in KTDF races by making sure your horse is
REGISTERED with KTDF PRIOR to the close of entries. Contact Jenny
McGaughey at 859-361-6002.

WORKOUTS: All trainers must provide clockers with name, distance and trainer
PRIOR to workout (by pedigree if unnamed).

THE RECEIVING BARN is BARN #3. THE HOLDING BARN is BARN #20.

Lasix horses will be treated in their stalls between 4 to 4 1/2 hours prior to
their scheduled post time. An attendant must be present with the horse.
Unattended horses will not be treated. Ship-in trainers should promptly notify
the Stall Office of their location if horses are not in the receiving barn.

ALL HORSES MUST REPORT TO BARN 20 FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES PRIOR TO
POST TIME FOR TCO2 TESTING. KEENELAND WILL TEST A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)
RACES EACH DAY WITH ALL HORSES IN THE SELECTED RACES TESTED.
STAKES SCRATCH RULE: A horse may be scratched from a stakes race for any
reason at any time until FOUR HOURS prior to post time for the race by
obtaining written approval from the stewards. Scratches due to track condition
will be considered until post time. If an AE is excluded at regular scratch time,
a valid physical reason is required.

If you wish to receive text alerts please contact the racing office.

All mail deliveries must have the recipient's name and the trainer's name.

Keeneland now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.keeneland.com. Select Racing -> Horsemen's Information
-> Horsemen Accounts to view your information.
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In Today for

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2025

85 In Body

11 Also Eligible

96 Total In Today
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A
George R. Arnold II

En Fuego, Race 4, PP 10 of 16
Steven M. Asmussen

Tom Cat Tuesday, Race 3, PP 5 of 9
Honest Al, Race 3, PP 8 of 9
Mojo Promise, Race 5, PP 8 of 15
Homer's Odyssey, Race 8, PP 2 of 15
El Prestigio, Race 8, PP 3 of 15

Eduardo Azpurua, Jr.
Classic Rock, Race 8, PP AE13 of 15

B
D. Whitworth Beckman

Lexico, Race 2, PP 6 of 10
Mary's Lad (IRE), Race 4, PP 8 of 16

Rodolphe Brisset
Joke Maker, Race 5, PP 2 of 15

Chad C. Brown
Memorized, Race 7, PP 11 of 13

C
W. Bret Calhoun

Click, Race 2, PP 2 of 10
Mark E. Casse

Greatest, Race 2, PP 8 of 10
Norm W. Casse

Theoretical, Race 5, PP 10 of 15
Ignacio Correas IV

Napoli, Race 2, PP 10 of 10
Brad H. Cox

Sticker Shock, Race 5, PP 7 of 15
D

Philip D'Amato
Touch of an Angel, Race 5, PP 5 of 15

Kelsey Danner
Clear the Beach, Race 4, PP 3 of 16

Christopher Davis
Hoakalei, Race 5, PP AE15 of 15
Barker, Race 8, PP 6 of 15

J. Keith Desormeaux
Honor Azteca, Race 2, PP 4 of 10

Cherie DeVaux
Powered by Family, Race 5, PP 9 of 15
Legalize, Race 6, PP 2 of 10

Robertino Diodoro
Titanium Man, Race 8, PP 4 of 15

James P. DiVito
Nu What's New, Race 8, PP 1 of 15

Michel Douaihy
Red Beretta, Race 7, PP 12 of 13

E
Jeff Engler

Bert's Knoty Girl, Race 7, PP 2 of 13
John Ennis

Noroomformischief, Race 2, PP 7 of 10
Coco Connect, Race 5, PP 6 of 15
Diablo Shiraz, Race 7, PP 3 of 13

Peter Eurton
Post Game, Race 4, PP 2 of 16

F
Gregory D. Foley

Ice Wolf, Race 4, PP AE14 of 16
Grant T. Forster

Good Mojo, Race 8, PP 11 of 15
Eric N. Foster

Guardian, Race 3, PP 7 of 9
G

Genaro Garcia
McIlroy, Race 3, PP 9 of 9

Reina E. Gonzalez
Outofpi, Race 4, PP 12 of 16

H
Dana Hancock

Redacted, Race 3, PP 6 of 9
Eoin G. Harty

Queenstown, Race 5, PP 1 of 15
Destin G. Heath

Money Man, Race 4, PP 7 of 16
Bestball, Race 4, PP 11 of 16

Gary F. House
Miss Makenna, Race 1, PP 5 of 8

Mary Anne Howard
Lambo, Race 3, PP 1 of 9

I
Heather Irion

Spellmaker, Race 8, PP 8 of 15
J

David Jacobson
Onmywaytosavthday, Race 1, PP 8 of 8
Hailstorm, Race 6, PP 3 of 10
Suncroft, Race 6, PP 7 of 10

Luis A. Jurado
Tarragon, Race 1, PP 7 of 8

K
Eddie Kenneally

One True Shance, Race 6, PP 8 of 10
Barry L. King

Big Garry, Race 8, PP 5 of 15
L

Daniel Leitch
Arthur Jr, Race 8, PP 10 of 15

Michelle Lovell
Courageous Clay, Race 4, PP AE13 of 16

Brian A. Lynch
Cant Stop Munnings, Race 4, PP 5 of 16
Bessamay, Race 4, PP 6 of 16
Sister Troienne, Race 7, PP 4 of 13

M
Michael J. Maker

Colonel Caliente, Race 3, PP 4 of 9
Back Ring Buzz, Race 7, PP 8 of 13
Calling On Heaven, Race 8, PP 12 of 15

Paul McEntee
Frosty Mojito, Race 5, PP 4 of 15

Paul J. McGee
Manage Xpectations, Race 1, PP 1 of 8

Andrew McKeever
Wild Acclaim, Race 1, PP 6 of 8

Kenneth G. McPeek
All About You, Race 5, PP AE14 of 15
Our Two Girls, Race 7, PP 5 of 13
Nickel Saver, Race 7, PP 6 of 13

Robert Medina
Classic Glide, Race 2, PP 3 of 10

Madison F. Meyers
War Madam, Race 7, PP 9 of 13

Ed Moger, Jr.
Denise Says No, Race 2, PP 1 of 10
Dr. Saikali, Race 4, PP 4 of 16

H. Graham Motion
Screen Test, Race 7, PP 10 of 13

Riley Mott
Beeline, Race 6, PP 4 of 10

Travis Swan Murphy
Nacho Bar, Race 3, PP 2 of 9

N
Troy Newton

Animal Fries, Race 1, PP 2 of 8
O

Jeremiah O'Dwyer
Mr Bobo, Race 4, PP AE15 of 16

P
Peter S. Pizzo, Jr.

Super Ms, Race 8, PP AE14 of 15
R

Shelly R. Radosevich
Valiant Humor, Race 8, PP 7 of 15

Hugh H. Robertson
Distorted Pro, Race 6, PP 9 of 10
Classify, Race 6, PP 10 of 10

Dale L. Romans
Keep It Easy, Race 6, PP 1 of 10

S
Shane Sands

Flaming Mama, Race 5, PP 11 of 15
Cinister Cix, Race 8, PP AE15 of 15

Carlos Santamaria
Tap Me a Song, Race 4, PP 9 of 16

Joe Sharp
Struck At Midnight, Race 2, PP 9 of 10

Matthew P. Sims
Eyes of Gold, Race 1, PP 3 of 8

Philip A. Sims
Starbrite Starlite, Race 5, PP 12 of 15

Jack Sisterson
Proudly Hailed (GB), Race 4, PP AE16 of 16

Dallas Stewart
Tough Catch, Race 6, PP 5 of 10
Undisputable, Race 7, PP 7 of 13

J. Kent Sweezey
Brave Blend, Race 3, PP 3 of 9

T
Michael R. Thompson

Tiz Salty, Race 1, PP 4 of 8
V

Edward Vaughan
Cairosa, Race 2, PP 5 of 10

W
William Walden

Rapoport, Race 4, PP 1 of 16
Brendan P. Walsh

Dame Laura, Race 7, PP AE13 of 13
Wesley A. Ward

Sadie Earp, Race 7, PP 1 of 13
Ian R. Wilkes

Cearnach, Race 5, PP AE13 of 15
Glenn S. Wismer

Red Rainbow, Race 5, PP 3 of 15
Surly Furious, Race 6, PP 6 of 10
Hogie the Player, Race 8, PP 9 of 15

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2025

85 In Body

11 Also Eligible

96 Total In Today

KEENELAND - IN TODAY SHEET
FOURTEENTH DAY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2025


